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SECTION 1
INTRODUCTION

1. SCOPE

This manual lists and authorizes spares and repair parts; special tools; special test, measurement, and diagnostic
equipment (TMDE); and other special support equipment required for the performance of unit and direct support
maintenance of Communications Terminal, Fiber Optics AN/FAC4(V). It authorizes the requisitioning, issue, and
disposition of spares, repair parts and special tools as indicated by the source, maintenance, and recoverability (SMR)
codes.

2. GENERAL
In addition to Section 1, Introduction, this Repair Parts and Special Tools List is divided into the following sections:

a.[Section lI. Repair Parts List. A list of spares and repair parts authorized by this RPSTL for use in the performance
of maintenance. This list also includes parts which must be removed for replacement of the authorized parts. Parts lists
are composed of functional groups in ascending alphanumeric sequence, with the parts in each group listed in ascending
item number sequence. Figure numbers are listed directly beneath the group header. Bulk materials are listed in item
name sequence. Repair part kits are listed separately in their own functional group within[Section 1] Repair parts for
reparable special tools are also listed in this section. Items listed are shown on the associated illustration.

b.[ Section Ill. | Special Tools List. A list of special tools, special TMDE, and other special support equipment
authorized by this RPSTL as indicated by Basis of Issue (BOI) information in (column (5)) for the performance of
maintenance.

c. [Seciion 1V Cross-Reference Indexes. A list, in National item identification number (NIIN) sequence, of all
National stock numbered items appearing in the listing, followed by a list in alphanumeric sequence of all part numbers
appearing in the listings. National stock numbers and part numbers are cross-referenced to each illustration figure and
item number appearance. The figure number and item number index lists figure and item numbers in numeric sequence
and cross-references National stock number, Commercial and Government Entity Code, and part numbers.

3. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS (Sectionm]and
a. lItem No. (Column (1)). Indicates the number used to identify items called out in the illustration.
b. SMR Code (Column (2)). The source, maintenance, and recoverability (SMR) code is a five-position code

containing supply/requisitioning information, maintenance category authorization criteria and disposition instruction, as
shown in the following breakout:

Source Maintenance Recoverability
Code Code Code
XX 1st two XX XX
positions l— —l
How you get an item. 3d Position 4th position Who determines
disposition action
Who can install Who can do on an unserviceable
replace or use complete repair item.
the item. (see note)
on the item.
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NOTE
Complete repair: Maintenance capacity, capability, and authority to perform all corrective
maintenance tasks of the repair" function in a use/user environment in order to restore
serviceability to a failed item.

(1) Source code. The source code tells you how to get an item needed for maintenance, repair, or overhaul of an end
item/equipment. Explanations of source codes follows:

Code Explanation

PA Stocked items: use applicable NSN to request and/or
PB requisition items with these source codes. They are
PC authorized to the category indication by the code
PD entered in the third position of the SMR code

PE

PF NOTE

PG Items coded PC are subject to deterioration.

Items with these codes are not to be requested and/or
KD requisitioned individually. They are part of a kit
KF which is authorized to the maintenance category
indicated in the third position of the SMR code. The

complete kit must be requisitioned and applied.

ltems with these codes are not to be requested and/or

MO—~=Made at OrgfAVUM requisitioned individually. They must be made from
category bulk material which is identified by the part number in
MF - Made at DS/AVIM the description and usable on code (UOC) column
category and listed in the Bulk Material group of the repair
MH - Made at GS category parts list. If the item is authorized to you by the third
ML - Made at Specialized position code of the SMR code, but the source code
Repair Activity (SRA) indicates it is made at a higher category, order the

MD - Made at Depot item from the higher category of maintenance.
Items with these codes are not to be requested and/or

AQ - Assembled by Org/AVUM requisitioned individually. The parts that make up
category the assembled item must be requisitioned or
AF - Assembled by DS/AVIM fabricated and assembled at the category of
category maintenance indicated by the source code. If the
AH - Assembled by GS category > third position code of the SMR code authorizes you
AL - Assembled by SRA to replace the item, but the source code indicates the
AD - Assembled by Depot item is assembled at a higher category, order the
item from the higher category of maintenance.
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Code Application/Explanation
XA -- Do not requisition an "XA" coded item. Order its next higher assembly. (Also, refer to NOTE below.)
XB -- If an "XB" item is not available from salvage, order it using the CAGEC and part number given.
XC -- Installation drawing, diagram, instruction sheet, field service drawing, that is identified by manufacturer's part
number.
XD -- Item is not stocked. Order an "XD" coded item through normal supply channels using the CAGEC and part nhumber
given, if no NSN is available.

NOTE
Cannibalization or controlled exchange, when authorized, may be used as a source of supply for
items with the above source codes, except for those source coded "XA" or those aircraft support
items restricted by requirements of AR 750-1.

(2) Maintenance code. Maintenance codes tell you the category of maintenance authorized to USE and
REPAIR support items. The maintenance codes are entered in the third and fourth positions of the SMR code as follows:

(a) The maintenance code entered in the third position tells you the lowest maintenance category
authorized to remove, replace, and use an item. The maintenance code entered in the third position will indicate
authorization to one of the following categories of maintenance.

Code Application/Explanation
C -- Crew or operator maintenance done within organizational or aviation maintenance.
O -- Unit or aviation unit category can remove, replace, and use the item.
F -- Direct support or aviation intermediate category can remove, replace, and use the item.
H -- General support category can remove, replace, and use the item.
L -- Specialized repair activity can remove, replace, and use the item.
D -- Depot category can remove, replace, and use the item.

(b) The maintenance code entered in the fourth position tells whether or not the item is to be repaired and
identifies the lowest maintenance category with the capability to do complete repair (i.e., perform all authorized repair
functions). This position will contain one of the following maintenance codes.

NOTE
Some limited repair may be done on the item at a lower category of maintenance, if authorized by
the Maintenance Allocation Chart (MAC) and SMR codes.

Code Application/Explanation
O - Unit or aviation unit is the lowest category that can do complete repair of the item.
F - Direct support or aviation intermediate is the lowest category that can do complete repair of the item.
H - General support is the lowest category that can do complete repair of the item.
L - Specialized repair activity (designate the specialized repair activity) is the lowest category that can do complete
repair of the item.
D - Depot is the lowest category that can do complete repair of the item.
Z - Nonreparable. No repair is authorized.
B - No repair is authorized. (No parts or special tools are assigned for the maintenance of a "B" coded item.)

However, the item may be reconditioned by adjusting, lubricating, etc., at the user category.

(3) Recoverability code. Recoverability codes are assigned to items to indicate the disposition action on
unserviceable items. The recoverability code is entered in the fifth position of the SMR code as follows:
Recoverability
Code Application/Explanation
Z - Nonreparable item. When unserviceable, condemn and dispose of the item at the category of maintenance shown
in the third position of SMR code.
O - Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at organizational or aviation
unit category.
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Recoverability
Code Application/Explanation

F - Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at direct support or aviation
intermediate category.

H - Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at general support category.

D - Reparable item. When beyond lower category repair capability, return to depot. Condemnation and disposal of
item not authorized below depot category.

L - Reparable item. Condemnation and disposal not authorized below specialized repair activity (SRA).

A - Item requires special handling or condemnation procedures because of specific reasons (e.g., precious metal
content, high dollar value, critical material, or hazardous material. Refer to appropriate manuals/directives for
specific instructions.

¢. CAGEC (Column (3)). The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a 5-digit numeric
code which is used to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc. that supplies the item.

d. Part Number (Column (4)). Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, company, firm,
corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its engineering
drawings, specifications, standards, a-id inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

NOTE
When you use an NSN to requisition an item, the item you receive may have a different part
number from the part ordered.

e. Description and Usable on Code (UOC) (Column (5)). This column includes the following information.

(1) The Federal item name and, when required, a minimum description to identify the item.

(2) In the Special Tools section, the basis of issue (BOI) appears as the last line in the entry for each special
tool, special TMDE, and other special support equipment. When density of equipments supported exceeds density spread
indicated in the basis of issue, the total authorization is increased proportionately.

(3) The statement 'END OF FIGURE" appears just below the last item description in Column (5) for a given
figure in both section 11 and section IIl.

f. Qty (Column (6)). Indicates the quantity of the item used in the breakout shown on the illustration figure, which is
prepared for a functional group, subfunctional group, or an assembly. A "V" appearing in this column in lieu of a quantity
indicates that the quantity is variable and the quantity may vary from application to application.

4. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS (Section 1V)
a. National Stock Number (NSN) Index.

(1) Stock number column. This column lists the NSN by National item identification number (NIIN) sequence.
The NIIN consists of the last nine digits of the NSN. When using this column to locate an item, ignore the first four digits of
the NSN. When requisitioning items use the complete NSN (13 digits) sequence.

(2) Fig. column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located. The illustrations
are in numerical sequence in sections 11 and 111.

(3) Item column. The item number identifies the item associated with the figure listed in the adjacent Fig.
column. This item is also identified by the NSN listed on the same line.

b. Part Number Index. Part numbers in this index are listed by part number in ascending alphanumeric W sequence.
(1) CAGEC column. This column lists the Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC).
(2) Part number column. This column indicates the part number assigned to the item.

4
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(3) Stock number column. This column lists the National stock number for the associated part number and
manufacturer identified in the part number and CAGEC columns to the left.

(4) Fig. column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located in [sections Illand
M.

(5) [Item column. The item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure referenced in
the adjacent figure number column.

c. Figure and Item Number Index.

(1) Fig. column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located in[sections Il]and
M.

(2) Item column. The item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure referenced in
the adjacent figure number column.

(3) Stock number column. This column lists the National stock number for the item.

(4) CAGEC column. The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a 5-digit numeric code used to
identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

(5) Part number column. Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, firm, corporation,
or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its engineering drawings,
specifications, standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

5. SPECIAL INFORMATION

a. Associated Publications. The publications listed below pertain to the Communications Terminal, Fiber Optics
AN/FAC-4(V) and its components:

TM 11-5895-143912 Operator's and Unit Maintenance Manual, Communications System, Control Network
AN/FSQ1 62(V)

TM 116030-200-13 Operator’s, Unit, and Direct Support Maintenance Manual, Communications Terminal, Fiber
Optics AN/FAC-4(V).

TM 11-5895-143920P Unit Maintenance Repair Parts and Special Tools List for Communications System, Control
Network AN/FSQ-162(V).

b. National Stock Numbers. National stock numbers (NSN's) that are missing from P source coded items have been
applied for and will be added to this TM by future change/revision when they are entered in the Army Master Data File
(AMDF). Until the NSN’'s are established and published, submit exception requisitions to: Commander, US Army
Communications-Electronics Command and Fort Monmouth, ATTN: AMSEL-LC-MM, Fort Monmouth, NJ 077035007 for
the part required to support your equipment.

6. HOW TO LOCATE REPAIR PARTS

a. When National stock number or part number is not known.

(1) First. Using the table of contents, determine the assembly group or subassembly group to which the item
belongs. This is necessary since figures are prepared for assembly groups and subassembly groups, and listings are
divided into the same groups.

(2) Second. Find the figure covering the assembly group or subassembly group to which the item belongs.

(3) Third. ldentify the item on the figure and note the item number.

(4) Fourth. Refer to the Repair Parts Lists for the figure to find the part number for the item number noted on
the figure.

(5) Fifth. Refer to the Part Number Index to find the NSN, if assigned.

5
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b. When National stock number or part number is known.

(1) First. Using the index of National stock numbers and part numbers, find the pertinent National stock
number or part number. The NSN index is in National item identification number (NIIN) sequence[{para Za(I)).] The part
numbers in the part number index are listed in ascending alphanumeric sequence Both indexes cross-
reference you to the illustration figure and item number of the item you are looking for.

(2) Second. After finding the figure and item number, verify that the item is the one you're looking for, then
locate the item number in the repair parts list for the figure.

7. ABBREVIATIONS

Not applicable.
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SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

(1) (2) 3) (4) 5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 00  COMMUNICATIONS TERMINAL,
FIBER OPTICS.
AN/FAC-4(V)
[EIG1
1  PDFDD 80058 OK-531/FAC-4 LT W SPN TERMINATIO (SEE[FIG. Z..]...ccevevevierererereeeee 1
FOR PARTS)
2  PDFDD 80058 OK-534/FAC-5 LIGHTWAVE SPAN TERM (SEEFEIG7].ccovovvvieivieeriin 1
FOR PARTS)
3  PDFDD 80058 OB-107/FAC-4 MULTIPLEXER (SEE[EIG_TTIFOR PARTS).....cccccceviverererernen. 1
4  PDFDD 80058 OB-110CV)/FAC-4( MULTIPLEXER SET (SEE[FIG. 16 BOR ....ccovveveveverceerereeeeenens 1
V) PARTS).
5  PDFDD 80058 OA-9276/FAC-4 INT MAINT & TELEMET (SEEEIG I8 ......c.coovevveeeveeee 1
FOR PARTS).
6 PDFDD 80058 OA-9284/FAC-4 INTCON MAINT & TEL (SEEEIG. IO ] ..o 1
FOR PARTS).
7  PDFDD 80058 PP-8130(V)FAC-4 POWER SUPPLY (SEEEIG. 20 FOR ....cocecueeeeeeeeeeeieee e 1
PARTS)
8  PDFDD 80058 PP-8133/FAC-4 POWER SUPPLY (SEEEIG. Z6FOR .....c.cccveveeeeeeceeeeiee e 1
PARTS)
9  PDFDD 80058 PP-8133A/FAC-4 POWER SUPPLY (SEE[FIG. 28 FOR .....c.ccovveveveeeeeeereer e 1
PARTS)
10  PDFDD 80058 OA-9276(V)3/FAC- REPEATER PANEL (SEE[EIG. 29HOR ...c.ccoeeveveverceereerenenens 1
4 PARTS)
11  XBODD 80058 OB-113(V)FAC-4 MULTIPLEXER (SEE EIG.30HOR PARTS) ..ccccevevreerererernen. 1
12 PDFDD 80058 PP-8262/FAC-4 POWER SUPPLY (SEE[FIG. 3L FOR ....coeveveeeeieeeeeeeeeeeveennas 1
PARTS)
13 XBFDD 80058 OK-614(V)/FAC-4( CONTROL COUPLER GRO (SEHFIG. 36 ...ccovveeerrnaan, 1
V) FOR PARTS)
14  PAODD 80058 CV-4183/FAC-4(V) CONVERTER, DIGITAL T TO ANALOG (SEE .....cccecvererernne. 1
FIG. 40]FOR PARTS)
15 PAODD 80058 CV-4184/FAC-4(V) CONVERTER, ANALOG TO DIGITAL (SEE ....cccveveveveverrneee. 1
[FIG._4IIFOR PARTS)
16  PDODD 80058 AN/FSQ-162(V) COMM SYS, CONTROL (SEE TM11-5895-.......ccoceevevrernnnne. 1

1439-20P FOR PARTS)

END OF FIGURE

1-1
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Figure 2. Lightwave Span Termination and Control Group OK-531/FAC-4(V)



SECTION I
@
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 XBDDD
2 XBFDD
3  XBFDD
4  XBFDD
5 PAFZZ

®)

CAGEC

64959

64959
64959
64959
64959

(4)
PART
NUMBER

J98734AG1LS8,L9

J98734AT1L1
ED2C474-3001
J98734AJ1L2
4DAX-012

TM 11-6030-200-23P
(5) (6)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 01  LIGHTWAVE SPAN TERMINATION
AND CONTROL GROUP.
OK-531/FAC-4(V)

[EIG 2]

MX3 POWER ASSEMBLY (SEE[FIG. 3FOR.......ccccccvvrvrnnn 1
PARTS) ooeeeeeeeeeeeesee e e te e

FT3C LW SP TER/C ....covvoeeeeeieeeseeee e 1
FT3C LO VOLT FU PNL ..oooevoveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee e 1
LT W TERM MOD ASSY w...cooooiiioiiieieieeiessesies e 2
CABLE, FIBER OPTIC (SPECIFY 44DB/KM..........ccccovveernnn.. 102
AND 1310NM) e

END OF FIGURE

2-1
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Figure 3. J98734AG1 MX3C Power Assembly



SECTION I

)
ITEM
NO

©CoO~NOOODWNE

)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XBOzZ
PAOZZ
PAODD
PAODD
PAOZZ
PAODD
PAOZZ

®)

CAGEC

64959
64959
71400
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959

(4)
PART
NUMBER

74F

70G

T72A
KS21938L7
131L1A
131AB1

E3

13171

A3

TM 11-6030-200-23P

(%) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0101 J98734AG1 MX3 POWER

ASSEMBLY.

FUSE, CARTRIDGE ......cociiiiiiiiiiiiieic e 2
FUSE, CARTRIDGE .......cccciiiiiiiii s 19
DUMMY FUSE.......coiiiiiiii s 11
FUSE, CARTRIDGE ...t 16
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......ccociiiiiiiiiciriic e 3
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiieee e 2
LAMP, INCANDESCENT ......coociiiiiiiiie e 1
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiieee e 5
LAMP, INCANDESCENT ......coociiiiiiiiie e 2

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 4. J98734ATI FT3C Lightwave Span Terminating and Control Assembly



SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

) @) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0102 J98734AT1 FT3C LIGHTWAVE
SPAN TERMINATING AND

CONTROL ASSEMBLY.
[FIG 4]
1 PAOZZ 64959 TG30 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiireie e 2
2 PAOZZ 64959 TG28C CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......cociiiiiiiiiiiiic i, 4
3 PAODD 64959 TG31 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ccooiiiiiiiiiireieee e 1
4 PAODD 64959 121A PANEL, INDICATOR ...t 1
5 PAODD 64959 TM120D CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....coooiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeee e 4
6 PAODD 64959 TM109C CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiieeee e 4
7 PAOZZ 64959 TM149B CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......coociiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
8 PAOZZ 64959 TM132 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....coiiiiiiieee e 1
9 PAODD 64959 TM330 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......coociiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
10 PAODD 64959 ED2C737-30G1 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
11 PAODD 64959 ED2C738-30G1 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......oooctiiiiiiiiiiice e 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 5. ED2C474-30G1 FT3C Low Voltage Fuse Panel



SECTION I

)
ITEM
NO

wWN P

)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XBOzZ

®)

CAGEC

64959
64959
71400

(4)
PART
NUMBER

71A
70D
72A

TM 11-6030-200-23P
(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0103 ED2C474-30G1 FT3
LOW VOLTAGE FUSE PANEL.

[FIG. 5]
FUSE, CARTRIDGE .......ooiiiiiiiiiieee e 37
FUSE, CARTRIDGE ......cocoiiiiiiiiiiieic e 57

DUMMY FUSE
END OF FIGURE

5-1
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Figure 6. J98734AJ1 Lightwave Terminating Module Assembly
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SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

) @) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0104 J98734AJ1 LIGHTWAVE
TERMINATING MODULE

ASSEMBLY.

LEIG. 6
1 PAODD 64959 TM336B CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiireicesiee e 4
2 PAODD 64959 TM338C CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 2
3 PAODD 64959 TM340 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ccooiiiiiiiiiinriiceee e 2
4 PAODD 64959 TM339B CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiieeie e 2
5 PAOZZ 64959 TM337 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....cccoiiiiiiiiiieiiieeec e 4
6 PAODD 64959 11F CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiieee e 2

END OF FIGURE

6-1
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CEOX1-007

Figure 7. Lightwave Span Termination and Control Group OK-534/FAC-4(V)



SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

) @) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 02  LIGHTWAVE SPAN TERMINATION
AND CONTROL GROUP.
OK-534 FAC-4 (V)

[EIG7
1 XBDDD 64959 J98734AM-1 POWER & ALARM UNIT (SEE FOR oo, 1
PARTS) oottt ettt
2  XBDDD 64959 JO98734AS-1 REPEATER SHELF ASSY (SEE[EIG. 9 ..cocovovieeieeeeeeene 4
FOR PARTS) oottt
3  XBDDD 64959 ED2C645-30 PANEL FUSE, LOW V. (SEEEIG_IAOFOR .....cccoovoeieeeennn. 1
PARTS) oot

END OF FIGURE

7-1
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SECTION I

)
ITEM
NO

oO~NO O WNE

)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAODD
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAODD

®)

CAGEC

64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959

(4)
PART
NUMBER

M1

70H
70E
70C
131L1A
ACM1
ACM4
13171

TM 11-6030-200-23P
(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0201 J98734AM-1 POWER AND
ALARM UNIT.

[FIG._8]

LAMP, INCANDESCENT ....coiiiiiiiiiieee e
FUSE, CARTRIDGE ......cocoiiiiiiiiiiieic e
FUSE, CARTRIDGE ...ttt
FUSE, CARTRIDGE ......cociiiiiiiiiiiiieicec e
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiieeie e
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ccoociiiiiiiieiiie e
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiieeee e
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......coociiiiiiiiiiiiiee e

=
ORRDRNOONN

END OF FIGURE

8-1
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Figure 9. J98734AS-1 Line Repeater Shelf Assembly
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SECTION II
)
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 PAODD

@) (4)
PART
CAGEC  NUMBER

64959 11F

TM 11-6030-200-23P

(5) (6)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0202 J98734S-1 LINE REPEATER

SHELF ASSEMBLY.

[EIG 9
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiicii e 12

END OF FIGURE

9-1
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Figure 10. ED2C645-30 Low Voltage Fuse Panel



SECTION I
)
ITEM SMR

NO CODE

1 PAOZZ

2 PAOZZ

®)

CAGEC

64959
64959

(4)
PART
NUMBER

70C
Ml

TM 11-6030-200-23P

(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0203 ED2C645-30 LOW VOLTAGE
FUSE PANEL.
[FIG_10l
FUSE, CARTRIDGE ., 48
LAMP, INCANDESCENT ....ciiiiiiiieiee e 1

END OF FIGURE

10-1
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Figure 11. Multiplexer-Monitor and Control Group OB-107(V)/FAC-4(V)
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SECTION I
@
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 XBDDD
2 XBDDD
3 XBDDD
4  XBFDD

®)

CAGEC

64959

64959

64959

64959

(4)
PART
NUMBER

J98734AN-1L1,L2
J98734AP-1L1
ED2C602-30G1,A

J98734AD1L1

TM 11-6030-200-23P

(5) (6)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 03  MULTIPLEXER-MONITOR AND

CONTROL GROUP.

OB-107(V)/FAC-4(V)

[FIG11]
MX3 POWER ASSEMBLY (SEE[FIG. 12 ..vovveeeeeereeeeenn. 1
FORPARTS) ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
MX3 MUX MON CTL/D53 (SEEFIG. I3 .ovevveveerrererennene. 1
FORPARTS) ooceoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e,
MX3 PWR DIST PANEL (SEEEIG_T4]......ooovveeeeererrrerneenn. 1
FORPARTS) oceooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
DBL MULDEM MOD ASSY (SEE[EIG. 15 J.vovveveeerreeerenenn. 1
FORPARTS) oot

END OF FIGURE

111
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Figure 12. J98734AN-1 MX3 Power Assembly



SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

) @) (4) Q) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0301 J98734A-1 MX3

POWER ASSEMBLY.

LEIG, 172
1 PAODD 64959 131L1A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ccoiiiiiiiiiieeiieieeiee e 5
2 PAOZZ 64959 70G FUSE, CARTRIDGE i 14
3 PAOZZ 64959 74F FUSE, CARTRIDGE ..o 2
4 PAOZZ 64959 KS21938L7 FUSE, CARTRIDGE e 10
5 XBOzZ 71400 72A DUMMY FUSE s 5
6 PAOZZ 64959 KS21938L6 FUSE, CARTRIDGE . 1
7 PAOZZ 64959 E3 LAMP, INCANDESCENT ......coociiiiiiiie i 1
8 PAODD 64959 13171 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiieee e 3
9 PAOZZ 64959 A3 LAMP, INCANDESCENT ......cocciiiiiiiiieiiii e 2

END OF FIGURE

12-1
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Figure 13. J98734AP-1 MX3 Multiplex Monitor, Control and DS3
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SECTION I

)
ITEM
NO

©CoO~NOODWNE

)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAODD
PAOZZ
PAODD
PAODD
PAODD
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAODD
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

®)

CAGEC

64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959

(4)
PART
NUMBER

TG28C
TM109C
TM334

114A
ED2C673-30G1
TM136

T™M141

TM140

TM138
TM130B
T™M131
TM129B
T™M132
TM120B
TM143
ED2C705-30-G1
TM125

TM 11-6030-200-23P

(6)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0302 J98734AP-1 MX3
MULTIPLEX MONITOR,
CONTROL AND D53.

[FIG T3]

CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
PANEL, INDICATOR
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB. ....ooiiiiiiiiieiee e
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB

END OF FIGURE

13-1
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Figure 14. ED2C602-30G1 MX3 Power Distribution Panel



SECTION I
)
ITEM SMR

NO CODE

1 PAOZZ

2 XBOZZ

®)

CAGEC

64959
71400

(4)
PART
NUMBER

70D
72A

TM 11-6030-200-23P

(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0303 ED2C602-30G1 MX3
POWER DISTRIBUTION PANEL

[EIG. 141

FUSE, CARTRIDGE . 111
DUMMY FUSE e 1

END OF FIGURE

14-1



TM-11-6030-200-23P

1 2 3 4 5
[ 11 [ + +
| - T T T T 1 1 1
o lo fo o lo Jo o o fo o flo loe o |o
o o le o Jo Jo |o o fo o o Jo o lo
- +
\
7
|
w’_h— ~
| EXEEKENEKR T [+ +
o flo lo o fo o
o {o o Jo
] +
111
J L L] L) LI L L) L [+
1
7 6 1 5 6 1 5
~—— -
P | O O O O | 1 111
i f 1 | } U N . 1
o o Jo le Jo o lo o fo o Jo fo 1o |o
o flo fo lo o o |o o fo o Jo fe Jo lo
.
+
1 2 3 4 5 5
CEOXT-015

Figure 15. J98734AD1 Double Muldem Module Assembly



SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

@ ®) (4) (%) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0304 J98734AD1 DOUBLE MULDEM
MODULE ASSEMBLY.
[FIG. 15
1 PAOZZ 64959 TM100 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ..o, 16
2 PAODD 64959 TM118 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB.......cccciiiiiiies et 4
3 PAODD 64959 TM115 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......cociiiiiiiiiiiiic i, 2
4 PAODD 64959 TM119 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ccooiiiiiiiiiinriiceee e 4
5 PAODD 64959 TM101B CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiieeie e 16
6 PAOZZ 64959 TM116 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....cccoiiiiiiiiiieiiieeec e 2
7 PAOZZ 64959 TG10 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiieeee e 16

END OF FIGURE

15-1
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Figure 16. Multiplexer-Monitor and Control Group OB-110(V)/FAC-4(V)



SECTION I

@
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 XBFDD
2 XBFDD
3  XBFDD

®)

CAGEC

64959
64959

64959

(4)
PART
NUMBER

J98734AK-L1L,L2
J98734AD1L1

ED2C602-3001,A

TM 11-6030-200-23P

(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 04 MULTIPLEXER-MONITOR

AND CONTROL GROUP.
OB-110(Y)/FAC-4(V)

[FIG_16
MX3 POWER ASSEMBLY (SEE FIG. 17 Joooveveveveeeveeen 1
FORPARTS) ettt
DBL MULDEM MOD ASSY (SEEL— 15 ... 2
FORPARTS) et
MX3 PWR DIST PANEL (SEE[EIG T4 ]......c.coecveveveeeerererne. 1
FORPARTS) oo

END OF FIGURE

16-1
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Figure 17. J98734AK-1 MX Power Assembly




SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

@ ®) (4) (%) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0401 J98734AK-1 MX3
POWER ASSEMBLY.
[EIG 17
1 PAOZZ 64959 T74F FUSE, CARTRIDGE ... 2
2 PAOZZ 64959 70G FUSE, CARTRIDGE ..o 20
3 PAOZZ 64959 KS21938L7 FUSE, CARTRIDGE ... 15
4 XBOzZ 71400 72A DUMMY FUSE e 9
5 PAOZZ 64959 KS21938L6 FUSE, CARTRIDGE e 2
6 PAODD 64959 131L1A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....coooiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeee e 6
7 PAODD 64959 130R1 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiiieee e 2
8 PAOZZ 64959 E3 LAMP, INCANDESCENT ......cocciiiiiiiiie e 1
9 PAODD 64959 13171 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....coiiiiiiieee e 9
10 PAOZZ 64959 A3 LAMP, INCANDESCENT ......coociiiiiiiiieiiii e 2

END OF FIGURE

17-1
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Figure 18. Interconnecting Maintenance and Telemetry Group OA-9276(V)/FAC-4(V) (Sheet 1 of 2)
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SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

) @) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 05 INTERCONNECTING MAINTENANCE
AND TELEMETRY GROUP

OA-9276(V)/FAC-4(V)
FIG._ 18
1  PAODD 64959 131L1A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......coovieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
2 PAODD 64959 130N1 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......ooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeseeeseeeeerseeeeseseo 1
3  PAODD 64959 130D CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ...t 1
4  PAOZZ 64959 ACM1 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....cooieeeeeeeeeereseeeseseeeseereeseeeees s 1
5 PAOZZ 64959 MI LAMP, INCANDESCENT .....oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e 2
6 PAOZZ 64959 D4DC-29 CORD, TELEPHONE oot eeeeeeeees e eseoe 1
7  PAOZZ 64959 CS2223A-58 TELEPHONE SET oot 1
8 PAOZZ 64959 157A TERMINAL BOARD oot 9
9  PAODD 64959 YA234 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ... 1
10  PAOZZ 64959 YA233 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......ooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeesee s eneo 1
11  PAOZZ 64959 YA232 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ... 2
12 PAODD 64959 YA236 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......ootveeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeess s 2
13 PAOZZ 64959 YA231 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ...t 2
14  PAOZZ 64959 YA238 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......octvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeseeeeeeeeereeeess oo 1
15  PAOZZ 64959 YA237 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ...t 3
16  PAOZZ 64959 ED2C786-30G1 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......oveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeees s 2
17  PAOZZ 64959 65E CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....vooveeeeeeeeereeseeereseeeseeereeseseseseseens 2
18  PAOZZ 64959 65F CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......ooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
19  PAOZZ 64959 KS21938L7 FUSE, CARTRIDGE  ovooeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseevees e 3
20 PAOZZ 64959 70B FUSE, CARTRIDGE  eoeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 4
21  PAOZZ 64959 70C FUSE, CARTRIDGE  weoooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeveeseeee s 3
22  PAOZZ 64959 70A FUSE, CARTRIDGE oo 10
23 PAOZZ 64959 70D FUSE, CARTRIDGE  oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e vees e eseeesenes 1
24  PAOZZ 64959 70E FUSE, CARTRIDGE oot 3

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION I

)
ITEM
NO

©CoO~NOODWNE

)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAODD
PAODD
PAODD
PAODD
PAOZZ
PAODD
PAODD
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAODD
PAODD
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XBOzZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

®)

CAGEC

64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
71400
64959
04773
64959
64959
64959
64959

(4)
PART
NUMBER

ACM4
ACM1
130D
131AB1
131L1A
13171
M1LAMP
11F
ALAG
ACC21
ACC23B
ACC22
ACC24
YA234
YA233
YA238
YA232
YA236
YA231
YA237
D4DC-29
CS2224A-58

ED2C786-3001

65E

65F
KS21938L7
72A

70H
175-14307-05
70BFUSE
70A

70G

70E

TM 11-6030-200-23P

(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 06 INTERCONNECTING MAINTENANCE

AND TELEMETRY GROUP
OA-9284/FAC-4(V)

[FIG. 19

CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
LAMP, INCANDESCENT,
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CORD, TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE SET
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB
FUSE, CARTRIDGE
DUMMY FUSE
FUSE, CARTRIDGE
FUSE, CARTRIDGE
FUSE, CARTRIDGE
FUSE, CARTRIDGE
FUSE, CARTRIDGE
FUSE, CARTRIDGE

[EEY
ONNWWOOORNRFRPEPEPEPEPEPNNNNNNNNDNNDNNNNNNOWRRRPRE

Iy

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

(1) (2) () (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 07  POWER SUPPLY.
PP-8130(V)/FAC-4(V)
[FIG._20]
1  XBDDD 74006 RL200D50 RECTIFIER, CONTROL  .oooeoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseevees e 1
2  XBDDD 74006 RHM400D50 RECTIFIER, CONTROL ...coeoveeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
3  XBDDD 74006 1231A2 LIST 12 DC POWER SUPPLY ...oeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeseeereseseoon 1
4  XBDDD 74006 WAA501B INVERTER, DC TO AC oot 1
5  XBOZZ 74006 MCT2720 BATTERY, LEAD CALCIU ......ovoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeeessesenes 1
6 XBOZZ 74006 LCT1008 BATTERY, LEAD CALCIU .....oveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeneeen 1
7  XBOZZ 74006 MCT2910 BATTERY, LEAD CALCIU ......oveeveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeesseeenes 1
8 XBOZZ 74006 MCT3105 BATTERY, LEAD CALCIU ......oveioeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
9 XBOZZ 74006 LCT1176 BATTERY, LEAD CALCIU .....oveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeevesneeees 1
10  XBOZZ 74006 LCT1344 BATTERY, LEAD CALCIU .....coovuoeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeceeeeeee e 1
11  XBOZZ 74006 LCT2320 BATTERY, LEAD CALCIU ......oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeceeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeenan 1

END OF FIGURE

20-1
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SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

@ ®) (4) (%) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0701 CONTROL RECTIFIER,
RL200D50.
[EIG.21]
1 PAOZZ 74006 2836-217 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC.......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
2 PAOZZ 74006 2836-216 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC.......cccoeiiiiiiiiiiice e 1
3 PAOZZ 74006 4371-240 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......occiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
4 PAOZZ 74006 2486-108 FUSE, CARTRIDGE ..o 1
5 PAOZZ 74006 2486-102 FUSE, INDICATOR ALAR ...ooiiiei e 3
6 PAOZZ 74006 4338-385 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cocctiiiiiiiieiiie e 1
7 PAOZZ 74006 2812-310 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC.....cocoiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
8 PAOZZ 74006 2814-222 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiicriei e 4
9 PAOZZ 74006 2865-050 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC......ocoiiiiiiieeeeee e 2
10 PAOZZ 74006 4338-415 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cociiiiiiiiiiii e 1
11 PAOZZ 74006 4865-638 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
12 PAODD 74006 4865-103 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cociiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
13 PAOZZ 74006 4861-029 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....oooiiiiiiiiiee e 1
14 PAOZZ 74006 4371-323 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cocoiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

@ ®) (4) (%) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0702 CONTROL RECTIFIER,
RHM400D50.
LEIG, 27
1 PAOZZ 74006 2486-102 FUSE, INDICATOR ALAR .....coociiiiiiiciiiicii e 3
2 PAOZZ 74006 2486-109 FUSE, CARTRIDGE ..o 1
3 PAOZZ 74006 4338-362 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiic e 1
4 PAOZZ 74006 2483-240 FUSE, CARTRIDGE ..o 2
5 PAOZZ 74006 2485-466 FUSE, CARTRIDGE e 1
6 PAOZZ 74006 4832-038 ALM ASSEMBLY 1
7 PAOZZ 74006 4257-022 LIGHT EMITTING DIOD ...ooiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
8 PAOZZ 74006 2812-310 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiene e 1
9 PAOZZ 74006 4865-622 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOA ... 1
10 PAOZZ 74006 4865-644 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cociiiiiiiiiniiii e 1
11 PAOZZ 74006 2836-217 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC ... 1
12 PAOZZ 74006 2836-216 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC.......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
13 PAOZZ 74006 2483-525 FUSE, CARTRIDGE e 2
14 PAOZZ 74006 4338-371 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 2
15 PAOZZ 03508 c180C SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC ... 6
16 PAOZZ 74006 4334-016 DEP REPORTED STK-NO .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 6
17 PAOZZ 74006 2814-222 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

(1) (2 () (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0703 DC POWER SUPPLY,
1231A2.
[EIG 23]
1 PAOZZ 74006 4376-057 SHUNT PANEL oo 1
2  PAOZZ 74006 3534-172 TERMINAL PANEL oo 1
3  XBFDD 74006 4374-175 PANEL, METERACONTROL (SEEEIG_24].............ccueveeen. 1
FORPARTS) oo
4  PAOZZ 74006 3531-106 PANEL, BLANK e 1
5 PAOZZ 74006 4264-029 CONTACTOR PANL ASSY ..o 1
6  XBDDD 74006 4318-015 DISTRIBUTION PANEL ..o 2
7  XBDDD 74006 4317-055 DISTRIBUTION PANEL ...ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenean 3
8  XBDDD 74006 4317-040 DISTRIBUTION PANEL ...oovvieieeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
9 PAOZZ 74006 2483-507 FUSE, CARTRIDGE oo 5
10 PAOZZ 74006 2486-202 FUSE, CARTRIDGE  oooieoeceeeeeeeeeeee e 5
11  PAOZZ 04773 175-14307-05 FUSE, CARTRIDGE oo 2
12 PAOZZ 74006 2486-208 FUSE, CARTRIDGE  ooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
13  PAOZZ 74006 2486-217 FUSE, CARTRIDE oo 3

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION I

)
ITEM
NO

A WNBE

)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

®)

CAGEC

74006
74006
74006
74006

(4)
PART
NUMBER

2486-107
4338-437
4864-429
4863-133

TM 11-6030-200-23P
(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 070301 METER AND CONTROL
PANEL, 4374-175.

[FIG. 24]
FUSE, INDICATOR ALAR ......cooomiiicieicicnciee e 20
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......coommriiininininisissnscesnecinene. 2
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ........oorimirininie e, 1
CIRCUIT CARD AS SEMB ........coooviiiiiiciniinicieie s 1

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION I

)
ITEM
NO

wWN P

)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

®)

CAGEC

74006
74006
74006

(4)
PART
NUMBER

4872-464
2581-310
2485-325

TM 11-6030-200-23P

() (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0704 DC TO AC INVERTER,
WAAS01B.
[FIG._25

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC
LAMP, INCANDESCENT
FUSE, CARTRIDGE

RN R

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 26. Power Supply PP-8133/FAC-4(V)
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SECTION I

@
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 XBDDD
2 XBDDD

®)

CAGEC

74006
74006

(4)
PART
NUMBER

1237B1 LIST 2
A30F50

TM 11-6030-200-23P

(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 08  POWER SUPPLY.
PP-8133/FAC-4(V)

[EIG. 26]

CIRCUIT CARD ASSY it 1
RECTIFIER e 1

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

) @) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0802 RECTIFIER, A30F50.

1 PAOZZ 74006 4862-304 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....cooiiiiiiiiiiicireiccee e 1
2 PAODD 74006 4865-679 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ..o, 1
3 PAOZZ 74006 4865-672 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1
4 PAOZZ 74006 2813-742 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC.....cccoiiiiiiiiieeeeieee e 2
5 PAOZZ 74006 4338-443 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiciriicecee e 1
6 PAOZZ 13499 264-0604-00 FUSE, INDICATOR ALAR ...ooiiiiiiiee e 1
7 PAOZZ 74006 2676-184 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC.......ccoeiiiiiiiiiienic e 1
8 PAOZZ 74006 2822-070 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC.....cocoiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 2

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 28. Power Supply PP8133A/FAC-4(V)



SECTION I

@
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 XBODD
2 XBDDD
3  PAOZZ

®)

CAGEC

74006
74006
71400

(4)
PART
NUMBER

1237B1 LIST 2
A25F50
MD.25

TM 11-6030-200-23P
(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 09  POWER SUPPLY.
PP-8133A/FAC-4(V)

LEIG, 28]
CIRCUIT CARD ASSY i

RECTIFIER e
FUSE, GMT e

N

END OF FIGURE

28-1



TM-11-6030-200-23P

00 O o |
00 O O Oooo_

[cJooccoopgoo
[CJocooofjoo [
o [CJococcopgoo g %00 O O o8
[CJocoocopgoo Py
[CJoococopoo |00 O O «8
888 O O o8o
[J0000000° [looo 5
“Dooooo Doo pgRE=° © O <8
o [Jooooopgoo g 8280 O o8o —
LJ00900000 0] 888 O () o8 ——
[T Jecccopgoo g
mww O O 080 T
858 O O 48
~——— [CJooccoopgoe

00 O <)
[e]oNe] O OOOO

838 O O 086 —

MMWOOoonI

CE0XT-031

Figure 29. Repeater Panel



SECTION I

)
ITEM
NO

WN P

)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

®)

CAGEC

64959
64959
64959

(4)
PART
NUMBER

302AL02
302SS01C
236AB

TM 11-6030-200-23P
(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 10 REPEATER PANEL.

LEIG, 29
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....cooiiiiiiiiiiicnreiccciee e 1
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 10
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiireieesee e 12

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

) @) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 11 MULTIPLEX-MONITOR
AND CONTROL GROUP.

OB-113(V)/FAC-4(V)
[FIG._30
1  PAODD 64959 104187794 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ...t 2
2 PAODD 64959 104172358 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ceoveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeseseeeseseenn s 1
3  PAODD 64959 105179345 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ... 1
4  PAODD 64959 104172291 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ceoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeseseeeseeeesn 1
5  PAODD 64959 104375936 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......ooveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeee 4
6 PAODD 64959 104188941 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......oeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseseeeseseess e 1
7 PAODD 64959 104376280 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ...t 2
8 PAODD 64959 104272366 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......ooveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 1
9  PAODD 64959 104171517 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEM ...t 1
10  PAODD 64959 104172341 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees s 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 31. Power Supply PP-8262/FAC-4(V)



SECTION I

)
ITEM
NO

A WNBE

)
SMR
CODE

XBODD
XBODD
XBODD
XBODD

®)

CAGEC

74006
74006
74006
74006

(4)
PART
NUMBER

1231A2
RL50B50
A50F50
1232F2

TM 11-6030-200-23P
(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 12  POWER SUPPLY.
PP-8262/FAC-4(V)

[FIG.—37]

POWER SUPPLY e
RECTIFIER, CONTROL ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiieirie e
RECTIFIER, CONTROL ...oviiiiiiiiiieee e
DC POWER SUPPLY e

=

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 32. Control Rectifier, RL50B50 (Sheet 1 of 2)
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SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

@ ®) (4) (%) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 1202 CONTROL RECTIFIER,
RL50B50.
LEIG, 37
1 PAOZZ 74006 2486-107 FUSE, INDICATOR ALAR .....coociiiiiiiciiiicii e 5
2 PAOZZ 74006 4338-499 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ccciiiiiiiiiiiciriicecee e 1
3 PAOZZ 74006 4865-144 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 1
4 PAOZZ 74006 4338-475 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....cooiiiiiiiiiiicireie e 1
5 PAOZZ 74006 2483-206 FUSE, CARTRIDGE e 2
6 PADZZ 74006 2714-768 CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE........ccoceeiiiiiiii e 1
7 PAOZZ 74006 2865-037 RECTIFER, SEMICONDUC.........ccoiiieiieeee e 1
8 PAOZZ 74006 4336-050 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecie e 1
9 PAOZZ 74006 2821-858 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC.....cocoiiiiiiiieieee e 1
10 PAOZZ 74006 2483-631 FUSE, CARTRIDGE ..o 2
11 PAOZZ 74006 2483-623 FUSE, CARTRIDGE e 1

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

@ ®) (4) (%) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 1203 CONTROL RECTIFIER,
A50F50.
[FIG. 33
1 PAOZZ 74006 2486-103-00 FUSE INDICATOR ALAR .....ooiiiiiiiiiiii e 3
2 PAOZZ 74006 2485-339-00 FUSE, CARTRIDGE ..o 1
3 PAOZZ 74006 4865-685-00 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......occiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
4 PAOZZ 74006 2822-036-00 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC.......cccoeiiiiiiiiicenie e 4
5 PAOZZ 74006 2813-742-00 DIODE e 4
6 PAOZZ 74006 4338-467-00 CIRCUIT CARD AS SEMB .......ccvviiiiiiieiiieie e 1
7 PAOZZ 74006 4338-503-00 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
8 PAOZZ 74006 2483-215-00 FUSE, CARTRIDGE ..o 2
9 PAOZZ 74006 2842-154-00 TRANSISTOR e 8
10 PAOZZ 74006 2868-275 INSULATOR, SPACER ....coiiiiiiiiiiii i 8

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 34. DC Power Supply, 1232F2



SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

@ ®) (4) (%) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 1204 DC POWER SUPPLY,
1232F2.
[FIG. 34
1 PAODD 74006  4376-071 PANEL, FUSE  cooorsssrrccssensccssesessssssesnses 1
2 PAODD 74006  4374-135 ELECTRICAL METER SU (SEE EIG. 35 ..ovvcveirrrrerre 1
FORPARTS) s
3 PAOZZ 74006 2486-203 FUSE, CARTRIDGE  oovvveouiereeosneensesssesnsesssesseen 3

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 35. Meter and Control Panel, 4374-135



SECTION I

)
ITEM
NO

A WNBE

)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

®)

CAGEC

74006
74006
74006
74006

(4)
PART
NUMBER

4338-340
4863-027
4863-024
2486-208

TM 11-6030-200-23P
(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 120402 METER AND CONTROL
PANEL, 4374-135.

[FIG. 35
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOA ..ot 1
CARD, PRINTED CIRCUL.......ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiicc e 1
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......cociiiiiiiiiiiini i, 1
FUSE, CARTRIDGE ..o 18

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 36. Control-Coupler Group OK-614(V)/FAC-4(V)



SECTION I

O

ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 XBODD
2 PAODD
3 PAODD
4  XBODD

©)

CAGEC

64959
64959

64959

64959

(4)
PART
NUMBER

J98764C-1, L8
Jo8764T-1, L1

ED54962-30, G1, G1
5
ED-2C905-30, G1

TM 11-6030-200-23P
(%) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 14 CONTROL-COUPLER GROUP.
OK-614(V)/FAC-4(V)

[EIG 36l
FTSERIES G oooooeeciteieeeies oo 1
CONTROL, INTERFACE (SEE [EIG. 38IFOR 1
PARTS) e
SWITCH, FIBER OPTIC (SEEFIG_39] 1
FORPARTS) oo,
DUAL QUADRANT ASSEM (SEHEIG. 37 2
FORPARTS) oceoeeeeeeeeeeee e,

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 37. Dual Quadrant Assembly, ED-2C905-30, G1



SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

) @) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 140101 DUAL QUADRANT ASSEMBLY
ED-2C905-30, 01

[EIG. 37
1 PAOZZ 64959 104393582 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiic i 1
2 PAOZZ 64959 104393590 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cocotiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
3 PAODD 64959 104393608 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......occiiiiiiiiiiii i 4
4 PAODD 64959 104399605 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cociiiiiiiiieiiiicrece e 1
5 PAODD 64959 104393616 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
6 PAODD 64959 105276315 CONVERTER. FREQUENCY ......ccoooiiiiiiiiieiiiiceiiecc 2
7 PAOZZ 64959 105446983 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
8 PAOZZ 64959 104393491 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......coociiiiiiiiiniieie e 1
9 PAOZZ 64959 104393533 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....oooiiiiiiieieeeeee e 1

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

) @) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 1402 TELEMETRY CHANNEL
CONTROLLER, J98764T-1, L1

[FIG.38]
1 PAOZZ 64959 104054861 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
2 PAOZZ 64959 104054879 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cociiiiiiiiieiiiie e 1
3 PAOZZ 64959 104055892 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
4 PAOZZ 64959 104055900 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cociiiiiiiiieiiic e 2
5 PAOZZ 64959 104054820 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
6 PAOZZ 64959 105246433 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cociiiiiiiiieiiiie e 1
7 PAOZZ 64959 104232772 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
8 PAOZZ 64959 104054846 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cocciiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
9 PAOZZ 64959 104054788 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....ooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
10 PAOZZ 64959 104055504 CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......cocctiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
11 PAOZZ 64959 103752168 FUSE, CARTRIDGE e 1
12 PAOZZ 64959 104178637 MODULE, CIRCUIT i 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 39. Ring Diversity Switch, ED54962-30, G1, G15



SECTION I

)

ITEM SMR

NO CODE
1 PAOZZ

TM 11-6030-200-23P

(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 1403 RING DIVERSITY SWITCH,
ED54962-30, G1, 015.

[FIG. 39
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiic i 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 40. Converter, Digital to Analog CV-4183/FAC-4(V)



SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

(1) (2) () (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 15  CONVERTER, DIGITAL TO ANALOG
CV-4183/FAC-4(V)
[FIG 40

1  PAFDD 51984 X5013A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....cveteeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeseeereeeeereeeees s 1
2 PAFDD 51984 X5014B CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ...t 1
3  PAFDD 51984 X5015A CIRCUIT CARD ASEMB ...oooveteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeesee e e eseoe 1
4  PAFDD 51984 X5016A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ...t 1
5  PAFDD 51984 X5017A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....cveteeeeeeeeeveseeeeeeeeeseeeeeesseeeeseneo 1
6 PAFDD 51984 X5019A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ..ot 1
7  PAFDD 51984 X5105A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .....cvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeereeeeesseeeeseneo 1
8  PAFDD 51984 X51C6A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ...t 2
9  PAFDD 51984 X5012A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......ooieeeeeeeeeeeseoeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeess s 1

10  PAFDD 51984 X6364A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ...t 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 41. Converter, Analog to Digital CV4-418/FAC-4(V)



SECTION I TM 11-6030-200-23P

(1) (2 () (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE  CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 16  CONVERTER, ANALOG TO DIGITAL
CV-4184/FAC-4(V)
[FIG 1]
1  PAFDD 51984 X5011A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ... 1
2 PAFDD 51984 X5010B CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ........oovooeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeesveeeesnenone 1
3 PAFDD 51984 X5009A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ..o 1
4  PAFDD 51984 X5008A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB .......oovooeeoeeeeeeseesesseeeseeeeesnenone 1
5  PAFDD 51984 X5007A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ..o 1
6 PAFDD 51984 X5005A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ........oovooeeeeeeseeeeeseeeseesseeeeesnenenne 1
7 PAFDD 51984 X5004A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ... eeeeeseeeeeeeseeeee e 1
8  PAFDD 51984 X5104A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......ooovvoeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseessesneeenenenne 1
9  PAFDD 51984 X5103A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ..o 1
10  PAFDD 51984 X5003A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ......oovvoveeeeeeeeseese s 1
11  PAFDD 51984 X6364A CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB ... 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 42. 38B Extender



SECTION 1l

o @

ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 XBOzZzZ

TM 11-6030-200-23P
(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 99 SPECIAL TOOLS
BOI: 1PER ORGANIZATION

FIG. 42
EXTENDER CARD e

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION IV TM 11-6030-200-23P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
6240-00-054-1001 19 7 5998-01-223-5256 18 1
6240-00-081-6321 25 2 19 5
5920-00-220-3548 34 3 5998-01-223-5257 4 6
5920-00-280-8580 3 2 13 2
12 2 5998-01-223-5258 4 9
17 2 5998-01-223-5259 6 2
19 32 5998-01-223-5260 4 10
5920-00-284-9217 18 20 5998-01-223-5261 4 11
19 30 5998-01-223-5262 18 2
5920-00-284-9218 8 4 5998-01-223-5263 3 8
10 1 8 8
18 21 12 8
19 29 17 9
23 11 19 6
5920-00-538-6205 5 2 5998-01-223-5264 15 7
14 1 5998-01-223-5265 4 2
18 23 13 1
23 13 5998-01-223-5266 4 1
5920-00-539-6347 18 22 5998-01-223-5267 4 3
19 31 5998-01-223-5268 15 1
23 12 5998-01-223-5269 15 5
35 4 5998-01-223-5270 15 3
5920-00-567-9742 8 2 5895-01-223-5271 15 6
19 28 5998-01-223-5272 15 2
6240-00-630-8069 3 9 5998-01-223-5273 15 4
12 9 5998-01-223-5274 4 5
17 10 13 14
5961-00-781-2809 22 15 5998-01-223-5275 13 17
5920-00-805-4834 8 3 5998-01-223-5276 13 12
18 24 5998-01-223-5277 13 10
19 33 5998-01-223-5278 13 11
5820-00-842-3089 35 2 5999-01-223-5279 4 8
5920-00-844-5790 23 10 13 13
5920-00-857-8416 24 1 5998-01-223-5280 13 6
27 6 5999-01-223-5281 13 9
32 1 5998-01-223-5282 13 8
5998-01-014-0573 35 3 5999-01-223-5283 13 7
6130-01-095-8820 22 6 5999-01-223-5284 13 15
5920-01-147-6044 22 4 5998-01-223-5285 4 7
5961-01-163-7667 21 8 5998-01-223-5286 13 3
22 17 5998-01-223-5287 6 1
5998-01-188-2413 35 1 5998-01-223-5288 6 5
5805-01-217-8906 29 3 5998-01-223-5289 6 4
5998-01-223-5255 6 6 5998-01-223-5290 6 3
9 1 5998-01-223-5291 8 6
19 8 18 4
5998-01-223-5256 3 5 19 2
8 5 5998-01-223-5292 18 13
12 1 19 19
17 6 5998-01-223-5293 18 11



SECTION IV TM 11-6030-200-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
5998-01-223-5293 19 17 7050-01-349-9255 1 14
5998-01-223-5294 18 10 7050-01-349-9256 1 15
19 15 1 16
5998-01-223-5295 18 9 5998-01-349-9257 40 10
19 14 41 11
5999-01-223-5296 18 12 5998-01-349-9258 40 8
19 18 5998-01-349-9259 40 6
5998-01-223-5297 18 15 5998-01-349-9260 40 5
19 20 5998-01-349-9261 40 4
5998-01-223-5298 18 14 5998-01-349-9262 40 3
19 16 5998-01-349-9263 40 2
5998-01-223-5299 13 5 5998-01-349-9264 40 7
5998-01-223-5300 13 16 5920-01-350-1796 34 1
5998-01-223-5301 18 16 5895-01-350-1798 36 2
19 23 5895-01-350-1799 37 6
5999-01-224-3589 18 18 6625-01-350-1800 34 2
19 25 5998-01-350-1801 40 9
5998-01-224-3590 18 3 5998-01-350-1802 37 4
19 3 5998-01-350-1803 37 3
5895-01-225-3309 13 4 5998-01-350-1804 37 5
5895-01-225-3310 4 4 5998-01-350-2324 37 2
5998-01-225-3361 3 6 5998-01-350-2325 37 9
19 4 5998-01-350-2326 37 1
5920-01-229-7150 12 6 5998-01-350-2328 38 9
17 5 5998-01-350-2329 38 5
6015-01-229-7388 2 5 5998-01-350-2330 38 3
5920-01-229-8645 3 4 5998-01-350-2331 38 10
12 4 5998-01-350-2332 38 4
17 3 5998-01-350-2333 38 8
18 19 5998-01-350-2334 38 2
19 26 5998-01-350-2335 38 1
6030-01-234-1197 1 2 5998-01-350-2922 40 1
5961-01-276-6205 27 4 5998-01-350-2923 30 8
5998-01-297-1712 27 2 5998-01-350-5889 30 1
5998-01-298-1483 17 7 5998-01-350-5890 30 3
5998-01-312-8813 27 5 5998-01-350-5891 30 2
5998-01-313-0488 27 1 5998-01-351-5265 41 9
5998-01-313-0489 27 3 5998-01-351-5266 41 7
5905-01-313-4436 27 7 5998-01-351-5267 41 6
5998-01-318-6636 29 1 5998-01-351-5268 41 5
5998-01-318-6637 29 2 5998-01-351-9112 30 10
5998-01-329-1051 22 10 5998-01-351-9113 30 7
5998-01-329-1052 21 6 5998-01-351-9114 30 6
5998-01-329-1053 21 10 5998-01-351-9115 30 5
5998-01-329-1054 21 3 5998-01-353-7217 41 4
5998-01-329-1055 21 14 5998-01-353-7218 41 3
5998-01-329-1056 21 13 5998-01-353-7219 41 2
5998-01-329-1057 21 11 5998-01-353-7220 41 1
5995-01-330-8051 18 6 5998-01-353-7221 41 8
19 21 5998-01-353-9863 41 10



SECTION IV

STOCK NUMBER

5998-01-357-8345
5998-01-357-8346
5970-01-360-6005
5998-01-363-7724
6021-01-364-1635
5998-01-364-8327

FIG.

32

33
21
36
30

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

ITEM

STOCK NUMBER

TM 11-6030-200-23P

ITEM



SECTION IV

CAGEC

64959
64959
64959
64959
64959

64959

64959
80058
74006
64959

74006
74006
64959
64959
80058
80058

03508
64959

64959
64959
64959

64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959

64959

64959

64959

64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959

PART NUMBER

ACC21
ACC22
ACC23B
ACC24
ACM1

ACM4

ALAG
AN/FSQ-162(V)
A25F50

A3

A30F50

A50F50
CS2223A-58
CS2224A-58
CV-4183/FAC-4(V)
CV-4184/FAC-4(V)

c180C
D4DC-29

ED-2C905-30,G1
ED2C474-30G1
ED2C60Z-30G1,A

EDZC645-30
ED2C673-30G1
ED2C705-30-G1
ED2C737-30G1
ED2C738-30G1
ED2C786-30G1

ED54962-30,G1,G1
5
E3

J98734AD1L1

J98734AG1L8,L9
J98734AJ1L12
JO8734AK-1L1,L2
J98734AM-1
JO98734AN-1L1,L2
J98734AP-1L1
JO8734AS-1
J98734AT1L1

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5998-01-223-5291

6240-00-630-8069

7050-01-349-9255
7050-01-349-9256

5961-00-781-2809
5995-01-330-8051

5998-01-223-5299
5998-01-223-5300
5998-01-223-5260
5998-01-223-5261
5998-01-223-5301

6021-01-364-1635

FIG.

TM 11-6030-200-23P

ITEM

el el e
Wk NO

[EnY

[EnY
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SECTION IV

CAGEC

64959
64959
64959

64959

74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
71400
64959

64959
80058

80058
80058
80058
80058

80058
80058
80058
80058

80058
80058
80058
80058
74006
74006
74006
64959
64959

64959
64959
64959
64959
64959

64959
64959

PART NUMBER

J98764C-1,L8
J98764T-1,L1
KS21938L6

KS21938L7

LCT1008
LCT1176
LCT1344
LCT2320
MCT2720
MCT2910
MCT3105
MD.25
M1

M1LAMP
0A-9276(V)3/FAC-
4

0A-9276/FAC-4
0A-9284/FAC-4
0B-107/FAC-4
0B-110(V)/FAC-4(
V)
0D-113(V)FAC-4
OK-531/FAC-4
OK-534/FAC-5
OK-614(V)/FAC-4(
V)
PP-8130(V)FAC-4
PP-8133/FAC-4
PP-8133A/FAC-4
PP-8262/FAC-4
RHM400D50
RL200D50
RL50B50

TG10

TG28C

TG30
TG31
TM100
TM101B
TM109C

TM115
TM116

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5895-01-350-1798
5920-01-229-7150

5920-01-229-8645

6240-00-054-1001

6030-01-234-1197

5998-01-223-5264
5998-01-223-5265

5998-01-223-5266
5998-01-223-5267
5998-01-223-5268
5998-01-223-5269
5998-01-223-5257

5998-01-223-5270
5895-01-223-5271
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SECTION IV

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
64959 T™M118 5998-01-223-5272 15
64959 TM119 5998-01-223-5273 15
64959 TM120B 5998-01-223-5274 4
13
64959 TM125 5998-01-223-5275 13
64959 TM129B 5998-01-223-5276 13
64959 TM130B 5998-01-223-5277 13
64959 TM131 5998-01-223-5278 13
64959 TM132 5999-01-223-5279 4
13
64959 TM136 5998-01-223-5280 13
64959 TM138 5999-01-223-5281 13
64959 TM140 5998-01-223-5282 13
64959 T™M141 5999-01-223-5283 13
64959 TM143 5999-01-223-5284 13
64959 TM149B 5998-01-223-5285 4
64959 TM330 5998-01-223-5258 4
64959 TM334 5998-01-223-5286 13
64959 TM336B 5998-01-223-5287 6
64959 TM337 5998-01-223-5288 6
64959 TM338C 5998-01-223-5259 6
64959 TM339B 5998-01-223-5289 6
64959 TM340 5998-01-223-5290 6
74006 WAAS501B 20
51984 X5003A 5998-01-353-9863 41
51984 X5004A 5998-01-351-5266 41
51984 X5005A 5998-01-351-5267 41
51984 X5007A 5998-01-351-5268 41
51984 X5008A 5998-01-353-7217 41
51984 X5009A 5998-01-353-7218 41
51984 X5010B 5998-01-353-7219 41
51984 X5011A 5998-01-353-7220 41
51984 X5012A 5998-01-350-1801 40
51984 X5013A 5998-01-350-2922 40
51984 X5014B 5998-01-349-9263 40
51984 X5015A 5998-01-349-9262 40
51984 X5016A 5998-01-349-9261 40
51984 X5017A 5998-01-349-9260 40
51984 X5019A 5998-01-349-9259 40
51984 X5103A 5998-01-351-5265 41
51984 X5104A 5998-01-353-7221 41
51984 X5105A 5998-01-349-9264 40
51984 X5106A 5998-01-349-9258 40
51984 X6364A 5998-01-349-9257 40
41
64959 YA231 5998-01-223-5292 18
19
64959 YA232 5998-01-223-5293 18
19
64959 YA233 5998-01-223-5294 18
19
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SECTION IV
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
64959 YA234 5998-01-223-5295 18
19
64959 YA236 5999-01-223-5296 18
19
64959 YA237 5998-01-223-5297 18
19
64959 YA238 5998-01-223-5298 18
19
64959 103752168 38
64959 104022397 42
64959 104054788 5998-01-350-2328 38
64959 104054820 5998-01-350-2329 38
64959 104054846 5998-01-350-2333 38
64959 104054861 5998-01-350-2335 38
64959 104054879 5998-01-350-2334 38
64959 104055504 5998-01-350-2331 38
64959 104055892 5998-01-350-2330 38
64959 104055900 5998-01-350-2332 38
64959 104171517 5998-01-364-8327 30
64959 104172291 30
64959 104172341 5998-01-351-9112 30
64959 104172358 5998-01-350-5891 30
64959 104178637 38
64959 104187794 5998-01-350-5889 30
64959 104188941 5998-01-351-9114 30
64959 104232772 38
64959 104272366 5998-01-350-2923 30
64959 104375936 5998-01-351-9115 30
64959 104376280 5998-01-351-9113 30
64959 104393491 37
64959 104393533 5998-01-350-2325 37
64959 104393582 5998-01-350-2326 37
64959 104393590 5998-01-350-2324 37
64959 104393608 5998-01-350-1803 37
64959 104393616 5998-01-350-1804 37
64959 104399605 5998-01-350-1802 37
64959 105179345 5998-01-350-5890 30
64959 105246433 38
64959 105276315 5895-01-350-1799 37
64959 105446983 37
64959 105564769 39
64959 11F 5998-01-223-5255 6
9
19
64959 114A 5895-01-225-3309 13
64959 121A 5895-01-225-3310 4
74006 1231A2 31
74006 1231A2 LIST 12 20
74006 1232F2 31
74006 1237B1 LIST 2 26
28

TM 11-6030-200-23P

[EnY

[EnY

PRPARAORPRAAPNOFRPRORPNOOWRARUUIWNRFRPROONUIONORNNOPMOPMWONE OOUIOR



SECTION IV

CAGEC

64959

64959
64959
64959

64959

64959

64959
04773

64959
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006

74006
74006

74006
74006
74006
74006
74006

74006
74006
13499
74006
74006
74006

74006
74006

PART NUMBER

130D

130N1
130R1
131AB1

131L1A

13171

157A
175-14307-05

236AB
2483-206
?483-215-00
2483-740
2483-507
2483-525
2483-623
2483-631
2485-325
2485-339-00
2485-466
2486-102

2486-103-00
2686-107

2486-108
2486-109
2486-202
2486-203
2486-208

2486-217
2581-310
264-0604-00
2676-184
2714-768
2812-310

2813-742
2813-742-00

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5998-01-224-3590
5998-01-223-5262
5998-01-298-1483
5998-01-225-3361

5998-01-223-5256

5998-01-223-5263

5920-00-284-9218

5805-01-217-8906

5920-01-147-6044

5920-00-857-8416

5920-00-844-5790
5920-00-220-3548
5920-00-539-6347

5920-00-538-6205
6240-00-081-6321

5920-00-857-8416
5905-01-313-4436

5961-01-276-6205
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SECTION IV

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
74006 2814-222 5961-01-163-7667 21
22
74006 2821-858 32
74006 2822-036-00 33
74006 2822-070 27
74006 2836-216 21
22
74006 2836-217 21
22
74006 2842-154-00 33
74006 2865-037 32
74006 2865-050 21
74006 2868-275 5970-01-360-6005 33
64959 302AL02 5998-01-318-6636 29
64959 30258S01C 5998-01-318-6637 29
74006 3531-106 25
74006 3534-172 23
64959 4DAX-012 6015-01-229-7388 2
74006 4257-022 22
74006 4264-029 23
74006 4317-040 23
74006 4317-055 23
74006 4318-015 23
74006 4334-016 22
74006 4336-050 32
74006 4338-340 5998-01-188-2413 35
74006 4338-362 22
74006 4338-371 22
74006 4338-385 5998-01-329-1052 21
74006 4338-415 5998-01-329-1053 21
74006 4338-437 24
74006 4338-443 5998-01-312-8813 27
74006 4338-467-00 33
74006 4338-475 32
74006 4338-499 5998-01-357-8346 32
74006 4338-503-00 33
74006 4371-240 5998-01-329-1054 21
74006 4371-323 5998-01-329-1055 21
74006 4374-135 6625-01-350-1800 34
74006 4374-175 23
74006 4376-057 23
74006 4376-071 5920-01-350-1796 34
74006 4832-038 6130-01-095-8820 22
74006 4861-029 5998-01-329-1056 21
74006 4862-304 5998-01-313-0488 27
74006 4863-024 5998-01-014-0573 35
74006 4863-027 5820-00-842-3089 35
74006 4863-133 24
74006 4864-429 24
74006 4865-103 5998-01-363-7724 21
74006 4865-144 5998-01-357-8345 32
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SECTION IV

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
74006 4865-622 22
74006 4865-638 5998-01-329-1057 21
74006 4865-644 5998-01-329-1051 22
74006 4865-672 5998-01-313-0489 27
74006 4865-679 5998-01-297-1712 27
74006 4865-685-00 33
74006 4872-464 25
64959 65E 18
19
64959 65F 5999-01-224-3589 18
19
64959 70A 5920-00-539-6347 18
19
64959 70B 5920-00-284-9217 18
64959 70BFUSE 5920-00-284-9217 19
64959 70C 5920-00-284-9218 8
10
18
64959 70D 5920-00-538-6205 5
14
18
64959 70E 5920-00-805-4834 8
18
19
64959 70G 5920-00-280-8580 3
12
17
19
64959 70H 5920-00-567-9742 8
19
64959 71A 5
71400 72A 3
5
12
14
17
19
64959 74F 3
12
17
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SECTION IV TM 11-6030-200-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER CAGEC PART NUMBER
1 1 80058 OK-531/FAC-4
1 2 6030-01-234-1197 80058 OK-534/FAC-5
1 3 80058 0B-107/FAC-4
1 4 80058 0B-110(V)/FAC-4(
V)
1 5 80058 0A-9276/FAC-4
1 6 80058 0A-9284/FAC-4
1 7 80058 PP-8130(V)FAC-4
1 8 80058 PP-8133/FAC-4
1 9 80058 PP-8133A/FAC-4
1 10 80058 0A-9276(V)3/FAC-
4
1 11 80058 0B-113(V)FAC-4
1 12 80058 PP-8262/FAC-4
1 13 80058 O0K-614(V)/FAC-4(
V)
1 14 7050-01-349-9255 80058 CV-4183/FAC-4(V)
1 15 7050-01-349-9256 80058 CV-4184/FAC-4(V)
1 16 80058 AN/FSQ-162CV)
1 16 7050-01-349-9256 80058 CV-41846FAC-4(V)
2 1 64959 J98734AG1L8,L9
2 2 64959 JO8734ATILL
2 3 64959 ED2C474-30G1
2 4 64959 J98734AJ1L2
2 5 6015-01-229-7388 64959 4ADAX-012
3 1 64959 74F
3 2 5920-00-280-8580 64959 72G
3 3 71400 72A
3 4 5920-01-229-8645 64959 KS21938L7
3 5 5998-01-223-5256 64959 131L1A
3 6 5998-01-225-3361 64959 131AB1
3 7 64959 E3
3 8 5998-01-223-5263 64959 131T1
3 9 6240-00-630-8069 64959 A3
4 1 5998-01-223-5266 64959 TG30
4 2 5998-01-223-5265 64959 TG28C
4 3 5998-01-223-5267 64959 TG31
4 4 5895-01-225-3310 64959 121A
4 5 5998-01-223-5274 64959 TM120B
4 6 5998-01-223-5257 64959 TM109C
4 7 5998-01-223-5285 64959 TM149B
4 8 5999-01-223-5279 64959 TM132
4 9 5998-01-223-5258 64959 TM330
4 10 5998-01-223-5260 64959 ED2C737-30G1
4 11 5998-01-223-5261 64959 ED2C738-30G1
5 1 64959 71A
5 2 5920-00-538-6205 64959 70D
5 3 71400 72A
6 1 5998-01-223-5287 64959 TM336B
6 2 5998-01-223-5259 64959 TM338C
6 3 5998-01-223-5290 64959 TM340
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SECTION IV TM 11-6030-200-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER CAGEC PART NUMBER
6 4 5998-01-223-5289 64959 TM339B
6 5 5998-01-223-5288 64959 TM337
6 6 5998-01-223-5255 64959 11F
7 1 64959 J98734AM-1
7 2 64959 JO8734AS-1
7 3 64959 ED2C645-30
8 1 64959 M1
8 2 5920-00-567-9742 64959 70H
8 3 5920-00-805-4834 64959 70E
8 4 5920-00-284-9218 64959 70C
8 5 5998-01-223-5256 64959 131L1A
8 6 5998-01-223-5291 64959 ACM1
8 7 64959 ACM4
8 8 5998-01-223-5263 64959 13171
9 1 5998-01-223-5255 64959 11F
10 1 5920-00-284-9218 64959 70C
10 2 64959 M1
11 1 64959 J98734AN-1L1,L2
11 2 64959 JO8734AP-1L1
11 3 64959 ED2C602-30G1,A
11 4 64959 JO98734AD1L1
12 1 5998-01-223-5256 64959 131L1A
12 2 5920-00-280-8580 64959 70G
12 3 64959 T4F
12 4 5920-01-229-8645 64959 KS21938L7
12 5 71400 72A
12 6 5920-01-229-7150 64959 KS21938L6
12 7 64959 E3
12 8 5998-01-223-5263 64959 13171
12 9 6240-00-630-8069 64959 A3
13 1 5998-01-223-5265 64959 TG28C
13 2 5998-01-223-5257 64959 TM109C
13 3 5998-01-223-5286 64959 TM334
13 4 5895-01-225-3309 64959 114A
13 5 5998-01-223-5299 64959 ED2C673-30G1
13 6 5998-01-223-5280 64959 TM136
13 7 5999-01-223-5283 64959 T™M141
13 8 5998-01-223-5282 64959 TM140
13 9 5999-01-223-5281 64959 TM138
13 10 5998-01-223-5277 64959 TM130B
13 11 5998-01-223-5278 64959 TM131
13 12 5998-01-223-5276 64959 TM129B
13 13 5999-01-223-5279 64959 TM132
13 14 5998-01-223-5274 64959 TM120B
13 15 5999-01-223-5284 64959 TM143
13 16 5998-01-223-5300 64959 ED2C705-30-G1
13 17 5998-01-223-5275 64959 TM125
14 1 5920-00-538-6205 64959 70D
14 2 71400 T2A
15 1 5998-01-223-5268 64959 TM100
15 2 5998-01-223-5272 64959 T™M118

1-12



SECTION IV TM 11-6030-200-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER CAGEC PART NUMBER
15 3 5998-01-223-5270 64959 TM115
15 4 5998-01-223-5273 64959 TM119
15 5 5998-01-223-5269 64959 TM101B
15 6 5895-01-223-5271 64959 TM116
15 7 5998-01-223-5264 64959 TG10
16 1 64959 J98734AK-1L1,L2
16 2 64959 JO98734AD1L1
16 3 64959 ED2C602-30G1,A
17 1 64959 T4F
17 2 5920-00-280-8580 64959 70G
17 3 5920-01-229-8645 64959 KS21938L7
17 4 71400 T2A
17 5 5920-01-229-7150 64959 KS21938L6
17 6 5998-01-223-5256 64959 131L1A
17 7 5998-01-298-1483 64959 130R1
17 8 64959 E3
17 9 5998-01-223-5263 64959 13171
17 10 6240-00-630-8069 64959 A3
18 1 5998-01-223-5256 64959 131L1A
18 2 5998-01-223-5262 64959 130N1
18 3 5998-01-224-3590 64959 130D
18 4 5998-01-223-5291 64959 ACM1
18 5 64959 M1
18 6 5995-01-330-8051 64959 D4DC-29
18 7 64959 CS2223A-58
18 8 64959 157A
18 9 5998-01-223-5295 64959 YA234
18 10 5998-01-223-5294 64959 YA233
18 11 5998-01-223-5293 64959 YA232
18 12 5999-01-223-5296 64959 YA236
18 13 5998-01-223-5292 64959 YA231
18 14 5998-01-223-5298 64959 YA238
18 15 5998-01-223-5297 64959 YA237
18 16 5998-01-223-5301 64959 ED2C786-30G1
18 17 64959 65E
18 18 5999-01-224-3589 64959 6SF
18 19 5920-01-229-8645 64959 KS21938L7
18 20 5920-00-284-9217 64959 70B
18 21 5920-00-284-9218 64959 70C
18 22 5920-00-539-6347 64959 70A
18 23 5920-00-538-6205 64959 70D
18 24 5920-00-805-4834 64959 70E
19 1 64959 ACM4
19 2 5998-01-223-5291 64959 ACM1
19 3 5998-01-224-3590 64959 130D
19 4 5998-01-225-3361 64959 131AB1
19 5 5998-01-223-5256 64959 131L1A
19 6 5998-01-223-5263 64959 13171
19 7 6240-00-054-1001 64959 M1LAMP
19 8 5998-01-223-5255 64959 11F
19 9 64959 ALAG
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SECTION IV

e
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PR RRPE
NRPRRMWNREO

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5998-01-223-5295
5998-01-223-5294
5998-01-223-5298
5998-01-223-5293
5999-01-223-5296
5998-01-223-5292
5998-01-223-5297
5995-01-330-8051

5998-01-223-5301

5999-01-224-3589
5920-01-229-8645

5920-00-567-9742
5920-00-284-9218
5920-00-284-9217
5920-00-539-6347
5920-00-280-8580
5920-00-805-4834

5998-01-329-1054

5998-01-329-1052

5961-01-163-7667

5998-01-329-1053
5998-01-329-1057
5998-01-363-7724
5998-01-329-1056
5998-01-329-1055

I-14

CAGEC

64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
64959
71400
64959
04773
64959
64959
64959
64959
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006

TM 11-6030-200-23P

PART NUMBER

ACC21
ACC23B
ACC22
ACC24
YA234
YA233
YA238
YA232
YA236
YA231
YA237
D4DC-29
CS2224A-58
ED2C786-30G1
65E

65F
KS21938L7
T2A

70H
175-14307-05
70BFUSE
70A

70G

70E
RL200D50
RHM400D50
1231A2 LIST 12
WAAS501B
MCT2720
LCT1008
MCT2910
MCT3105
LCT1176
LCT1344
LCT2320
2836-217
2836-216
4371-240
2486-108
2486-102
4338-385
2812-310
2814-222
2865-050
4338-415
4865-638
4865-103
4861-029
4371-323
2486-102
2486-109



SECTION IV

WNPFPWNRPONOUORMRWNENRPWNERMAWNE

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5920-01-147-6044

6130-01-095-8820

5998-01-329-1051

5961-00-781-2809

5961-01-163-7667

5920-00-844-5790
5920-00-284-9218
5920-00-539-6347
5920-00-538-6205
5920-00-857-8416

6240-00-081-6321

5998-01-313-0488
5998-01-297-1712
5998-01-313-0489
5961-01-276-6205
5998-01-312-8813
5920-00-857-8416
5905-01-313-4436

5998-01-318-6636
5998-01-318-6637
5805-01-217-8906

I-15

CAGEC

74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
03508
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
04773
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
74006
13499
74006
74006
74006
74006
71400
64959
64959
64959

TM 11-6030-200-23P

PART NUMBER

4338-362
2483-240
2485-466
4832-038
4257-022
2812-310
4865-622
4865-644
2836-217
2836-216
2483-525
4338-371
c180C
4334-016
2814-222
4376-057
3534-172
4374-175
3531-106
4264-029
4318-015
4317-055
4317-040
2483-507
2486-202
175-14307-05
2486-208
2486-217
2486-107
4338-437
4864-429
4863-133
4872-464
2581-310
2485-325
1237B1 LIST 2
A30F50
4862-304
4865-679
4865-672
2813-742
4338-443
264-0604-00
2676-184
2822-070
1237B1 LIST 2
A25F50
MD.25
302AL02
3025S01C
236AB



SECTION IV TM 11-6030-200-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER CAGEC PART NUMBER
30 1 5998-01-350-5889 64959 104187794
30 2 5998-01-350-5891 64959 104172358
30 3 5998-01-350-5890 64959 105179345
30 4 64959 104172291
30 5 5998-01-351-9115 64959 104375936
30 6 5998-01-351-9114 64959 104188941
30 7 5998-01-351-9113 64959 104376280
30 8 5998-01-350-2923 64959 104272366
30 9 5998-01-364-8327 64959 104171517
30 10 5998-01-351-9112 64959 104172341
31 1 74006 1231A2
31 2 74006 RL50B50
31 3 74006 A50F50
31 4 74006 1232F2
32 1 5920-00-857-8416 74006 2486-107
32 2 5998-01-357-8346 74006 4338-499
32 3 5998-01-357-8345 74006 4865-144
32 4 74006 4338-475
32 5 74006 2483-206
32 6 74006 2714-768
32 7 74006 2865-037
32 8 74006 4336-050
32 9 74006 2821-858
32 10 74006 2483-631
32 11 74006 2483-623
33 1 74006 2486-103-00
33 2 74006 2485-339-00
33 3 74006 4865-685-00
33 4 74006 2822-036-00
33 5 74006 2813-742-00
33 6 74006 4338-467-00
33 7 74006 4338-503-00
33 8 74006 2483-215-00
33 9 74006 2842-154-00
33 10 5970-01-360-6005 74006 2868-275
34 1 5920-01-350-1796 74006 4376-071
34 2 6625-01-350-1800 74006 4374-135
34 3 5920-00-220-3548 74006 2486-203
35 1 5998-01-188-2413 74006 4338-340
35 2 5820-00-842-3089 74006 4863-027
35 3 5998-01-014-0573 74006 4863-024
35 4 5920-00-539-6347 74006 2486-208
36 1 64959 J98764C-1,L8
36 2 5895-01-350-1798 64959 Jo8764T-1,L1
36 3 6021-01-364-1635 64959 ED54962-30,G1,G1

5
36 4 64959 ED-2C905-30,G1
37 1 5998-01-350-2326 64959 104393582
37 2 5998-01-350-2324 64959 104393590
37 3 5998-01-350-1803 64959 104393608
37 4 5998-01-350-1802 64959 104399605
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SECTION IV TM 11-6030-200-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER CAGEC PART NUMBER
37 5 5998-01-350-1804 64959 104393616
37 6 5895-01-350-1799 64959 105276315
37 7 64959 105446983
37 8 64959 104393491
37 9 5998-01-350-2325 64959 104393533
38 1 5998-01-350-2335 64959 104054861
38 2 5998-01-350-2334 64959 104054879
38 3 5998-01-350-2330 64959 104055892
38 4 5998-01-350-2332 64959 104055900
38 5 5998-01-350-2329 64959 104054820
38 6 64959 105246433
38 7 64959 104232772
38 8 5998-01-350-2333 64959 104054846
38 9 5998-01-350-2328 64959 104054788
38 10 5998-01-350-2331 64959 104055504
38 11 64959 103752168
38 12 64959 104178637
39 1 64959 105564769
40 1 5998-01-350-2922 51984 X5013A
40 2 5998-01-349-9263 51984 X5014B
40 3 5998-01-349-9262 51984 X5015A
40 4 5998-01-349-9261 51984 X5016A
40 5 5998-01-349-9260 51984 X5017A
40 6 5998-01-349-9259 51984 X5019A
40 7 5998-01-349-9264 51984 X5105A
40 8 5998-01-349-9258 51984 X5106A
40 9 5998-01-350-1801 51984 X5012A
40 10 5998-01-349-9257 51984 X6364A
41 1 5998-01-353-7220 51984 X5011A
41 2 5998-01-353-7219 51984 X510B
41 3 5998-01-353-7218 51984 X5009A
41 4 5998-01-353-7217 51984 X5008A
41 5 5998-01-351-5268 51984 X5007A
41 6 5998-01-351-5267 51984 X5005A
41 7 5998-01-351-5266 51984 X5004A
41 8 5998-01-353-7221 51984 X5104A
41 9 5998-01-351-5265 51984 X5103A
41 10 5998-01-353-9863 51984 X5003A
41 11 5998-01-349-9257 51984 X6364A
42 1 64959 104022397
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By Order of the Secretary of the army:

DENNIS J. REINER
General, United States Army
Chief of Staff
Official:
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Secretary of the Army
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